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Infineon
Product discontinuation

PD 192 23

B Last order date: 2023-12-31
B Lastdelivery date:  2024-06-30

Reason: Product portfolio rationalization

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Sales name SP number OPN Package Sales name SP number OPN Package
IPAO30ON10N3 G SP000464914 IPAO30N10N3GXKSAl PG-TO220-3 none
BSB280N15NZ3 G SP000604534 BSB280N15NZ3GXUMA1 MG-WDSON-2 |IRF6643TRPBF SP001570070 IRF6643TRPBF DIRECTFET
IPPO37NO6L3 G SP000680774 IPPO37NO6L3GXKSAL PG-T0O220-3 IRFB7537PBF SP001570828 IRFB7537PBF TO220
IPPO4CN10ON G SP000680796 IPPO4CN10ONGXKSA1 PG-T0O220-3 IPPO39N10N5 SP005573721 IPPO39N10N5XKSA1 PG-TO220-3
IPPOS5CN10ON G SP000680814 IPPOSCN10ONGXKSA1 PG-T0O220-3 IPPOSON10ONF2S  SP005548848 IPPO50N10NF2SAKMAl1 PG-TO220-3
IPPO84N06L3 G SP000680838 IPPO84NO6L3GXKSAL PG-TO220-3 IPPO60ONO6N SP000917402 IPPO60NO6NAKSAL PG-TO220-3
IPP100NO8N3 G SP000680856  IPP100NO8SN3GXKSA1 PG-T0220-3 none
IPP16CN10ON G SP000680880 IPP16CN1ONGXKSA1 PG-TO220-3 none
IPILBON10ON3 G SP000683076 IPI180N1ON3GXKSAl PG-TO262-3 none
IPP126N10N3 G SP000683088 IPP126N10N3GXKSAL PG-TO220-3 none
IPPO62NE7N3 G SP000819768 IPPO62NE7N3GXKSAL PG-T0O220-3 none

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product discontinuation

PD 192 23

B Last order date:
B Last delivery date:

Sales name

SN7002W H6433
BSS7728N H6327
BSP129 H6906
BSP135 H6433
BSP149 H6906
BSP321P H6327
IRFP150MPBF
IRFR5505TRLPBF
IRL530NSTRRPBF
IRF1010ZPBF
IRFSL4410ZPBF
IRL2505STRLPBF

IRLR3410TRRPBF

Disclaimer:

2023-12-31
2024-06-30

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP000917588
SP000929184
SP001058586
SP001058592
SP001058604
SP001058782
SP001552006
SP001552238
SP001552584
SP001553844
SP001557638

SP001558022

SP001558920

OPN

SN7002WH6433XTMAL
BSS7728NH6327XTSA2
BSP129H6906XTSAl
BSP135H6433XTMA1L
BSP149H6906XTSAl
BSP321PH6327XTSAl
IRFP150MPBF
IRFR5505TRLPBF
IRLS30NSTRRPBF
IRF1010ZPBF
IRFSL4410ZPBF

IRL2505STRLPBF

IRLR3410TRRPBF

Package
PG-SOT323-3
PG-SOT23-3
PG-S0OT223-4
PG-S0OT223-4
PG-S0OT223-4
PG-S0OT223-4
TO247
DPAK
D2PAK
TO220
TO262
D2PAK

DPAK

Sales name

SN7002W H6327
SN7002N H6327
BSP129 H6327
BSP135 H6327
BSP149 H6327

BSP322P H6327

IPPO60ONOGN

IRF3205ZSTRLPB
F

NEW (REPLACEMENT)
SP number OPN
SP000917572 SN7002WH6327XTSAl
SP000929188 SN7002NH6327XTSA2
SP001058580 BSP129H6327XTSA1l
SP001058812 BSP135H6327XTSAl
SP001058818 BSP149H6327XTSAl
SP001058784 BSP322PH6327XTSAl
none
none
none

SP000917402 IPPO60NO6NAKSAL
none

SP001559546 IRF3205ZSTRLPBF
none

Infineon

Package
PG-SOT323-3
PG-SOT23-3
PG-SOT223-4
PG-SOT223-4
PG-SOT223-4

PG-SOT223-4

PG-TO220-3

D2PAK

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product discontinuation

PD 192 23

B Last order date:
B Last delivery date:

Sales name

IRLZ24NSTRLPBF
IRF1010EZSTRLP
IRF640NSTRRPBF
IRF640NLPBF
IRF630NSTRLPBF

IRF3205ZLPBF

IRFR1010ZTRLPB
F

IRFU7440PBF
IRFR120NTRLPBF
IRLU3636PBF
IRFS4321TRL7PP
IRL2910STRRPBF

IRLR2905TRLPBF

2023-12-31
2024-06-30

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001559010
SP001561470
SP001561802
SP001563296
SP001564548
SP001564660
SP001564960
SP001565158
SP001566916
SP001567320
SP001568024
SP001568464

SP001569030

OPN

IRLZ24NSTRLPBF

IRF1010EZSTRLP

IRF640NSTRRPBF

IRF640NLPBF

IRF630NSTRLPBF

IRF3205ZLPBF

IRFR1010ZTRLPBF

IRFU7440PBF

IRFR120NTRLPBF

IRLU3636PBF

IRFS4321TRL7PP

IRL2910STRRPBF

IRLR2905TRLPBF

Package

D2PAK

D2PAK

D2PAK

TO262

D2PAK

TO262

DPAK

IPAK

DPAK

IPAK

D2PAK7P

D2PAK

DPAK

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Sales name SP number

IRFSL3306PBF SP001568072

IRFR7546TRPBF SP001567604

IRFR120ZTRPBF SP001554998

OPN Package
none
none
none
none
none

IRFSL3306PBF TO262

IRFR7546TRPBF DPAK

none
IRFR120ZTRPBF DPAK
none
none

none

none

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Infineon

Product discontinuation

PD 192 23

B Last order date: 2023-12-31

B Lastdelivery date:  2024-06-30

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Sales name SP number OPN Package Sales name SP number OPN Package

IRFZ44ZLPBF SP001571852 IRFZ44ZLPBF TO262 none
IRLZ44ZSTRLPBF SP001573034 |IRLZ44ZSTRLPBF D2PAK none
IRLIZ34NPBF SP001573820 IRLIZ34NPBF FULLPAK220 none
IRFIZ34NPBF SP001575796 IRFIZ34NPBF FULLPAK220 none
IRFI4229PBF SP001575824 IRFI4229PBF FULLPAK220 IRFB4229PBF SP001565910 IRFB4229PBF TO220
IRL2910PBF SP001576496 IRL2910PBF TO220 none
IRLI3705NPBF SP001576840 IRLI3705NPBF FULLPAK220 none
IRLZ447ZPBF SP001577132 IRLZ44ZPBF TO220 none
IPD25DP0O6LM SP004987260 IPD25DPO6LMATMAL PG-TO252-3 none
IPTCO15N10ONMS5  SP005447142 IPTCO15N10NM5ATMAL1  PG-HDSOP-16 IPTCO014N10NM5 SP005731291 IPTCO014N10ONM5ATMAl1 PG-HDSOP-16
IRFU2405PBF SP005572263 IRFU2405PBFAKLA1 IPAK none

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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